		محمد الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل
Form for filing Rate Schedule	Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No. 7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO.	1
Inter County Rural Electric C	.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO	1
CLA	SSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
RATES FOR FARM AND HO	OME SERVICE SCHEDULE 1	RATE Per Unit
In all territory served	APPLICABLE by the Seller.	
and for other consumers re capacity for ordinary merch garage and service stations	AVAILABILITY for all uses in the home and on the farm quiring 25 KVA or less of transformer handising establishments, repair shops, schools, churches, and community established rules and regulations of the	
Single phase and three	TYPE OF SERVICE phase where available, at available voltage	5.
Customer Charge	MONTHLY RATE \$5.40 per meter per month	(I)

Customer Charge \$5.40 per meter per month

First 500 KWH per month

All over 500 KWH per month

The Customer Charge is without KWH usage. All KWH usage is billed at rates set forth above.

MINIMUM CHARGES

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$5.40 (I)

net where 10 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Each customer who requires more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay, in addition to the above minimum, \$1.50 of each additional KVA of fraction thereof required.

DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1984

ISSUED BY R.

Name of Officer

TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

F	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Ser Community, Town or	
		P. S. C. No. 7	
		Original SHEET N	O. 1A
	nter County Rural Electric C.(	. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	).
٨	lame of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET N	10
	CLASS	IFICATION OF SERVICE	
+			
	FARM AND HOME SERVICE	TOD SCHEDULE 1 TOD	RATE Per Unit
+		TIAL SERVICE-TIME OF DAY	
	Available for a period limited to consumers eligible for Tar Farm and Home Service TOD of-day rate experiment design and benefits of time-of-day pricity by residential consume Consumers who will be eligible cooperative and will agree voresidential time-of-day rate of the consumers of the consumers who will agree voresidential time-of-day rate of the consumers of the consumers of the consumers who will agree voresidential time-of-day rate of the consumers of the	PUBLIC	ciff a time- cost elect- ea. by the erative's SERVICE COMMISSION
	This tariff is limited to the cand will require the installating the on-peak and off-pe	onsumers selected by the cooperation of a special meter capable of r	TEFFECTIVE
	This tariff is available for si	ngle-phase service only. PURSUA	NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) San Rul
	Ur	RATES Price Charge \$ 5.25  ler 500 kwh/Mo07524/k Price Charge 13.50	

Service Charge 13.50
Over 500 kwh/Mo. .05874/kwh

OFF-PEAK RATE:

Under 500 kwh/Mo. \$ .04514
Over 500 kwh/Mo. .03524

DATE OF ISSUE December 1, 1983

DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 1983

Name of Officer

TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8906 dated October 25, 1983.

	P. S. C. No. 7	
	Original SHEET NO. 2	A
Inter County Rural Electric C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO	·
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
FARM AND HOME SERVICE TOD	SCHEDULE 1 TOD	RATE Per Unit
The total kilowatt-hours used per mo for both on-peak and off-peak kilowa		
WINTER SCHEDULE  For the purpose of this tariff, the ormonths of October, November, Deceand April is defined as 7 am. to 12 local time, for all days of the week, holidays. The off-peak billing period and from 12 noon to 5 pm., local ti including Saturday, Sunday and holid SUMMER SCHEDULE  For the purpose of this tariff, the off May, June, July, August and Seption 10 pm., local time, for all days of Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak to 10 am., local time, for all days Sunday and holidays.	mber, January, February, March noon and from 5 pm. to 10 pm., including Saturday, Sunday and d is defined as 10 pm. to 7 am. me, for all days of the week, days.  PUBLIC SERVICE TO THE OFFICE TO THE WEEK, including Saturday, billing period is defined as DECTION OF THE WEEK, including Saturday, PURSUANT TO JUSTMENT CLAUSE  Adjustment Clause and may be to per kwh equal to the fuel adjustment wholesale power supplier plus allowance for line losses will not to all other applicable provisions	E COMMISSIC TUCKY CTIVE 1 1983 807 KAR 5:0: N 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE December 1, 1983	DATE EFFECTIVE December 1	, 1983
Name of Officer  Issued by Authority of an Order of th in Case No. 8906 dated October 25, 1		Kentucky (

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

	erm for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City  P. S. C. No. 7  Revision # 8 SHEET NO.  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	2 7
78	ame of Issuing Corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO	2
	CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
	All rates are applicable to the F be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH as billed plus an allowance for line losses. T not exceed 10% and is based on a two such losses. This Fuel Clause is supprovisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:0	ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE  Tuel Adjustment Clause and may bunt per KWH equal to the fuel by the Wholesale Power Supplie the allowance for line losses will elve-month moving average of ubject to all other applicable	RATE Per Unit
	Approval of the Cooperative must ation of any motor having a rated cape and the CHAR.  The electric service furnished ur 60 cycles, alternating current, single present facilities permitting, and at 15 Single phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts.	ACTER OF SERVICE  Inder this rate schedule will be a phase or three phase service the following nominal voltages: ISSIC /480 volts; Three phase 120/240,  OF PAYMENT AUG 7, 1984	2 N

DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1984

Name of Officer

TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 7
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO. 3
nter County Rural Electric C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
varie of issuing corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICA <sup>-</sup>	TION OF SERVICE
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL  APPL In all territory served by the Served	ICABLE
	l services, all subject to the
Single phase and three phase whale secondary voltage.  CHAF  The electric service furnished uses the content of	the following nominal voltages:  0/480 volts; Three phase 120/240,  THLY RATE  KW per month \$3.92 per KW.  \$5.40 per meter per month  .08844¢ per KWH

Name of Officer

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky

in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No. 7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO	4
Inter County Rural Electric C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO	4
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL	POWER SCHEDULE 2	RATE Per Unit
DETERMINAT	ION OF BILLING DEMAND	* •
The billing demand shall be the established by the consumer for any during the month for which the bill recorded by a demand meter and adj	period of 15 consecutive minutes is rendered as indicated or	
POW	ER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
practicable. Power factor may be a such measurements indicate that the maximum demand is less than 85%, shall be the demand as indicated or multiplied by 85% and divided by the	power factor at the time of the demand for billing purposes recorded by the demand meter per cent power factor.	
MINI	MUM MONTHLY CHARGE	
The minimum monthly charge unnet where 10 KVA or less of transfecustomer who requires more than 10 shall pay, in addition to the above r KVA or fraction thereof required.	0 KVA of transformer capacity	(I)

DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1984

ISSUED BY CO. U.S. Name of Officer

TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No. 7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO. 5	
Inter County Rural Electric C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	7
	Revision # 7 SHEET NO. 5	
CLASSIFICA-	TION OF SERVICE	
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL	POWER SCHEDULE 2	RATE Per Unit
FUEL	. ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	
All rates are applicable to the F be increased or decreased by an amadjustment amount per KWH as billed plus an allowance for line losses. In not exceed 10% and is based on a two such losses. This Fuel Clause is supprovisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:00	ount per KWH equal to the fueld by the Wholesale Power Supplied The allowance for line losses will be elve-month moving average of aubject to all other applicable	
SERV	ICE AT PRIMARY VOLTAGE	
If service is furnished at primar of 5% shall apply to the demand and charge is based on transformer capa apply to the minimum charge. Howe secondary voltage and adjusted to prestimated transformer losses to the demand.	city, a discount of 5% shall also ever, service may be metered at imary metering by adding the metered kilowatt hour and kilowat	
SPEC	TAL RULES Jordan Ckeel	्ट्र <u>क</u>
	t be obtained prior to the install—	
TERM	1 OF PAYMENT	
The consumer's bill will be due	on the first day of each month.	

DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1984

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served.  Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO. 6	
Inter County Rural Electric C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO. 6	
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) SCHE	EDULE 4	RATE Per Unit
APPL	ICABLE	u.
In all territory served by the Se	ller.	
AVAIL	_ABILITY	
	- Control of the Cont	
Available to all commercial and kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW and/or power.	_	
COND	ITIONS	
An "Agreement for Purchase of Consumer for service under this sch		
CHAR	ACTER OF SERVICE	
The electric service furnished ur 60 cycles, alternating current, single present facilities permitting, and at Single phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/120/2089, 240/480, 277/4809 volts.	phase or three phase service the following nominal voltages:	(ON
RATE	MAXIMUM DEMAND_CHARGE	
\$3.92 per month per KW of billi	ng demand.  Jordan C heel	1 ' 1
DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1,	1984
ISSUED BY 6. lef. Falley Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager	

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P. S. C. No. \_\_\_\_\_7

Revision # 8 SHEET NO. \_\_\_\_7

Inter County Rural Electric C.C.
Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER RATE (LPI	R) SCHEDULE 4		RATE Per Unit
(Continued)	<del></del>	/ OLIADOE	· Cr Office
	RATEENERGY	Y CHARGE	
Customer Charge		\$10.80 per meter per month	(I)
First 10,000 KWH per		.06272¢ per KWH	(I)
All over 10,000 KWH p	er month	.05572¢ per KWH	(I)
The Customer Charge of usage is billed at the above		WH usage. All KWH	
DE	ERMINATION OF BI	ILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.			
·	POWER FACTOR	R ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to practicable. Power factor such measurements indicated maximum demand is less to shall be the demand as indicated multiplied by 85% and dividing the state of the sta	may be measured at that the power facton nan 85%, the demand cated or recorded by	any time. Should or at the time of his for bilting purposes y the demand meter	

DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1984

ISSUED BY Co. let. fole

TITLE General Manager

Name of Officer /
Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No. 7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO.	8
inter County Rural Electric C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO	8
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
		RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) SCH (Continued)	EDULE 4	Per Unit
3	MUM CHARGE	
The minimum monthly charge sl following charges:	hall be the highest one of the	
(a) The minimum monthly cha for service.	rge as specified in the contract	
(b) A charge of \$1.50 per KV	'A per month of contract capacity.	
FUEL	ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	
All rates are applicable to the be increased or decreased by an amadjustment amount per KWH as billed plus an allowance for line losses. Inot exceed 10% and is based on a two such losses. This Fuel Clause is a provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:	ed by the Wholesale Power Supplie The allowance for line losses will velve-month moving average of subject to all other applicable 056.	
TERM	PUBLIC STRUICE COMMISSION  M OF PAYMENTHECRY  EFFECTIVE	
The consumer's bill will be due	on the first day of each month.	
	pursion de la solicita de la colla, como de la collana de	

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO.	9
Inter County Rural Electric C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO	9
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE	
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOLS (AES)	SCHEDULE 5	RATE Per Unit
APF	PLICABLE	n .
In all territory served by the	Seller.	
AVA	AILABILITY	
energy requirements, including but	profit private schools whose total not limited to heating, air condis supplied by electricity furnished	
The electric service furnished 60 cycles, alternating current, single present facilities permitting, and a	at the following nominal voltages: 40/480 volts; Three phase 120/240, 5:011,	
All kilowatt hours per month	.06020¢ per KWH	(1)
WIN	NIMUM CHARGE	
The minimum annual charge w of required transformer capacity a	vill be not less that \$16.00 per KVA as determined by the Cooperative.	
ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  Issued by Authority of an Order of	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1,  TITLE General Manager  the Public Service Commission of	

in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. No. 7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO.	10
Inter County Rural Electric C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Revision # 7 SHEET NO	10
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOLS (AES)	SCHEDULE 5	RATE Per Unit
(Continued) FUEL	ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	
All rates are applicable to the fine be increased or decreased by an amadjustment amount per KWH as billed plus an allowance for line losses. Not exceed 10% and is based on a two such losses. This Fuel Clause is supprovisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:	ed by the Wholesale Power Supplie The allowance for line losses will velve—month moving average of subject to all other applicable	1 1
TERA	M OF CONTRACT	
Service under this rate schedule agreement for "Purchase of Power".		
SPEC	CIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
Consumer shall furnish the Coop permit the Cooperative to determine former capacity to adequately service	<del>-</del>	

TERM OF PAYMENT

The consumer's bill will be due on the first day of each month.

AUG 1 1984

DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1984

ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Community, Town or City	
P. S. C. No. 7	
Revision # 8 SHEET NO.	11
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	7
Revision # 7 SHEET NO	11
TION OF SERVICE	
CURITY LIGHT SCHEDULE 6	RATE Per Unit
ne Cooperative for dusk to dawn to existing overhead secondary  E PER LIGHT PER MONTH \$6.72 per lamp per month \$8.17 per lamp per month  _ ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE Fuel Adjustment Clause and may nount per KWH equal to the fuel ed by the Wholesale Power Supplie The allowance for line losses will welve-month moving average of subject to all other applicable 056. timated to use 70 kwh per month	1
DITIONS OF SERVICE  nish, install, operate and maintain ding lamp, luminaire, bracketion existing pole of the Cooperative ower for operation of the light does Consumer's other usage, at a he Cooperative and the Consumer. Install a wooden pole if required for the existing secondary circuits.	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO.  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.  Revision # 7 SHEET NO.  TION OF SERVICE  CURITY LIGHT SCHEDULE 6  LABILITY  THE Cooperative for dusk to dawn to existing overhead secondary  E PER LIGHT PER MONTH  \$6.72 per lamp per month  \$8.17 per lamp per month  ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE  Fuel Adjustment Clause and may to the Wholesale Power Supplied to the fuel to the fuel to the day to the Wholesale Power Supplied to the Wholesale Power Supplied The allowance for line losses will welve-month moving average of subject to all other applicable to the composition of the light does to the sex supplied to the sex supplied to the cooperative were for operation of the light does consumer's other usage, at a me Cooperative and the consumer. Install a wooden pole if required for the existing secondary circuits.

ISSUED BY Co. 14. Toke, TITLE General Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served	
	Community, Town or City	
	5 6 6 4	
	P. S. C. No. 7	
	Revision # 8 SHEET NO. 12	
Inter County Rural Electric C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7	
	Revision # 7 SHEET NO. 12	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	RATE	
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE-SEC	URITY LIGHT SCHEDULE 6 Per Unit	
(Continued)	atain the lighting equipment in-	
2. The Cooperative shall maintain the lighting equipment in- cluding lamp replacement, at no additional cost to the consumer with-		
in 72 hours after the consumer notifies the Cooperative of the need		
for maintenance of the lighting equip	ment.	
3. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the		
Cooperative. The consumer shall protect the lighting equipment from deliberate damage.		
The officer ate damage.		
4. The consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the		
Cooperative to enter upon the consumer's premises and to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of the lighting equipment		
diddi titis seriedate.		
5. The Cooperative and the consumer shall execute an agree—		
ment for service under this schedule for a period of not less than		
one year.		
ULAND TO DOE COMMISSION TERM	A OF PAYMENT	
JUNEAU TO THE COMMISSION TO THE		
The consumer's bill will be due	on the first day of each month.	
A 110 11 A 400 A		
AUG T 1 1984		
CHSLAGE CONCLUSION,	1	
Judus Cheel		
Joinua & need		
DATE OF ISSUE January 31, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1984		

Name of Officer

6. lef. toley TITLE General Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8958 dated August 1, 1984.

FOR Entire Territory Served P.S.C. Ky. No. 7 Revision #4 Sheet No. 24 Inter County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Name of Issuing Corporation Revision #3 Sheet No. 24

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

## AVERAGE UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL

(Filed in compliance with Appendix to the Order of the Public Service Commission in Administrative Case No. 146, dated February 2, 1973.)

Average Cost of Underground per foot

\$7.15

Average Cost of Overhead per foot

2.89

Average Cost Differential per foot

\$4.26

This information is estimated using an estimated percentage increase based ' on the cost of serving a 40 lot subdivision in 1972.

This is the only experience we have with underground subdivision construction.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAY 22 1984

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 

MAY 2.2 1963

PURSUANT To set men sigli.

PURSUANT TO 807 WAR 5:011.

April 8, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1983 DATE OF ISSUE Year Month Day Month

Day

Year

ISSUED BY

General Manager, Danville, Kentucky Title